
 

 

PARISH OF THE GOOD SHEPHERD   

Churches of the Holy Redeemer  and  
 St. Thomas of Canterbury & the English Martyrs 

 Parish Priest   :   Father Míċeál Beatty 
                                      Deacon  :   Ian Moon  

 The Holy Family  
St Thomas’ 4pm Vigil Mass -   The Church of the Holy Family, Gaza (Int)   
Sunday 28 December   
Holy Redeemer 9am  Private Intention 
St Thomas’ 11am   Pro Populo    
Monday 29 December  
St Thomas’ 12 noon  Canon Segesser (F)  
Tuesday 30 December  
Holy Redeemer 9.30 am Morning Prayer of the Church  
Holy Redeemer 10am  Fr John Murray Horn RIP  followed by Rosary & Adoration 
Wednesday31 December NO HOLY MASS       
Thursday 1 January 2026   
St Thomas’ 12 noon   Benefactors (F)  
Friday 2 January    
St Thomas’ 10am Canon Segesser (F)  
Saturday 3 January    
Holy Redeemer 10am  Sunassee Family (Int)   

Second Sunday of Christmas   
St Thomas’ 4pm Vigil Mass -  Munday Family (Int)  
Sunday 4 January  
Holy Redeemer 9am Pro Populo    
St Thomas’ 11am  Shaun McCoy (Int)  
St Thomas’ 3pm Holy Hour praying for the Moderated Parish  
Monday  5 January   
Holy Redeemer  9.30 am Morning Prayer of the Church 
Holy Redeemer 10am Thomas & Bernie McCoy (Int) followed by DMC & Adoration 
Tuesday 6 January  
Holy Redeemer 9.30 am Morning Prayer of the Church 
Holy Redeemer 10am The Duffin Family (Int) followed by Rosary & Adoration  
Wednesday  7 January NO HOLY MASS       
Thursday  8 January   
St Thomas’10am   The McNeilly Family (Int)  
Friday 9 January    
St Thomas’   Sarah McCoy (Int)  
Saturday  10 January    
Holy Redeemer 10am  Elizabeth & Eugene McLoughlin (Int)  

The Baptism of the Lord  
St Thomas’ 4pm Vigil Mass -  The Purcell Family (Int)  
Sunday 11 January  
Holy Redeemer 9am   Catherine & Agnes Brady (F)    
St Thomas’ 11am   Pro Populo      
Monday 12 January    NO HOLY MASS 
Tuesday 13 January   NO HOLY MASS 
Wednesday 14 January     NO HOLY MASS       
Thursday  15 January  NO HOLY MASS 
Friday 16 January   NO HOLY MASS 
Saturday  17 January    NO 10AM HOLY MASS 

Second Sunday in Ordinary Time  
St Thomas’ 4pm Vigil Mass -  Sarah M Brady (F)  
Sunday 18 January    
Holy Redeemer 9am   Pro Populo  
St Thomas’ 11am    E Talifa & J Wearing (F)    
Monday 19 January     NO HOLY MASS 
Tuesday 20 January   NO HOLY MASS 
Wednesday 21 January     NO HOLY MASS       
Thursday  22 January  NO HOLY MASS 
Friday 23 January   NO HOLY MASS 
Saturday  24 January    NO 10AM HOLY MASS 

Third Sunday in Ordinary Time  
St Thomas’ 4pm Vigil Mass -  All at Hakin-Fry (Int)  
Sunday 25  January  
Holy Redeemer 9am   Sarah Palmer (F)  
St Thomas’ 11am   Pro Populo  
Monday 26 January  NO HOLY MASS 
Tuesday 27 January  NO HOLY MASS 
Wednesday 28 January  NO HOLY MASS       
Thursday   29 January  NO HOLY MASS  
Friday 30 January  
St Thomas’ 10am  Stephen Moles RIP  
Saturday 31 January   
Holy Redeemer 10am   Dif Differ (Int)  

  

Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time  
St Thomas’ 4pm Vigil Mass -  Pro Populo 
Sunday 1 February  
Holy Redeemer 9am   Stephen Moles RIP   
St Thomas’ 11am   Fr Miceal (Int)  

 
Christmas Greetings 

 
May I wish you and  your families a  hap-

py & holy Christmas filled with the joy 
and love of the season.  Fr M  

 
Hall Bookings 

For Hall booking enquiries, please contact Cathy 
on 07502482066 and leave a message, email 
hallbookings@yahoo.co.uk  or go  
or go to www.parishofthegoodshepherd.net 

  Local  Information 
The Presbytery  
31c Magdalen Road  
Open - Tuesday, Thursday & Friday  from  9am  
until  1pm  Phone :  01424 602077 
Parish Website Address:      
www.parishofthegoodshepherd.net 
Parish Office Email Address:  
stleonards@abdiocese.org.uk   
  
Our Parish Facebook Page is Parish of the 
Good Shepherd, St Leonards on Sea 
 
Safeguarding Representative is  
Sofia Svihurova contact via email: 
sg1.stleonards@abdiocese.org.uk  
 
Parish Office:  Will be closed from Wednes-
day, 24th December reopening on Friday, 9th 
January 2026.  

 
New Weekly Offertory Collections:    
Sunday 30 November £712.02 (GAD: £174.55) 
Sunday 7 December  £827.99  (GAD:£299.30) 
Second Collection (Christmas Flowers) £317.39 
Sunday 14 December   £797.71 (GAD: £208.30) 
Sunday 21 December £682.51  (GAD: £95.00) 
November  Standing Orders:  £12775 

 
Hastings Foodbank: Please bring non-
perishable items of food and anything needed for 
daily life to our next collection at St. Thomas’ 
Church which will be on the weekend of 3rd & 
4th January 2026. .  Please contact Fidelis Okoli-
ko on 07946689934 for further details. 

  
 Sanctuary Candle for the  month of December 
has  been donated for Peace in the Ukraine in  

both Churches. .  
 

Diocesan News: There is a weekly E-Bulletin. 
Please click on the link to sign 

up mailchi.mp/7529e811ae63/joinourlist 
 

Arundel & Brighton Trust  
Registered Charity no. 252878 
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